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VPES SILICONE FOR CHECKING FIT

For use only by a dental professional in the recommended indications.

RECOMMENDED INDICATIONS
To check the fit of dental prosthetic appliances.
• Crown: margin, proximal surface, occlusal surface
• Precast post: fit of post
• Inlay: margin, proximal surface
• Denture: mucosal surface

CONTRAINDICATIONS
In rare cases the product may cause sensitivity in some people. If any 
such reactions are experienced, discontinue the use of the product and 
refer to a physician.

PRECAUTION
When extruding or mixing FIT CHECKER ADVANCED, care should be 
taken to avoid mixing or contact with the following materials which may 
delay or prevent setting: Catalyst for condensation silicone impression 
materials, polysulfide impression materials, eugenol materials, sulfur, 
latex, oil, acrylates, glycerol and spray-type or ointment-type topical 
surface anesthesia (e.g. lidocaine).

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
MIXING
TUBE
Squeeze out equal lengths of base and catalyst onto the mixing pad (1 
cm for crown or inlay, 2-3 cm for partial denture, 3-4 cm for complete 
lower denture, 4-5 cm for complete upper denture). Mix thoroughly for 
20 seconds.
Note:
a. To extend working time, add retarder before mixing as shown in the
 table below. Retarder provided with FIT CHECKER or FIT CHECKER
 II CANNOT be used for FIT CHECKER ADVANCED.
b. Continue squeezing tube until replacing the cap to avoid the air being
 sucked into the tube. Air in the tubes may cause solid-liquid
 separation.
c. After use, close tubes with their original caps.

CARTRIDGE LOADING AND DISPENSING
1. Lift the release lever of GC CARTRIDGE DISPENSER II and pull the
 piston plunger all the way back into the dispenser. Lift the cartridge
 holder of the dispenser and load the cartridge, ensuring that the
 V-shaped notch on the flange of the cartridge is facing down. Push
 the cartridge holder down to hold the cartridge firmly in place.
2. Lift the release lever and push the piston plunger forward until it
 engages into the cartridge.
3. Remove the cartridge cap by rotating 1/4 turn anti-clockwise. Tilt the
 cap downward and peel it away from the cartridge. Gently squeeze
 the dispenser handle to extrude a small amount of material from the
 two openings at the end of the cartridge. Make sure that base and
 catalyst come out evenly.
4. Align the V-shaped notch on the rim of the MIXING TIP II to the
 V-shaped notch between the cartridge barrels. Push firmly to attach
 the mixing tip. Then rotate the colored collar of the mixing tip 1/4 turn
 clockwise to the end of the cartridge. The dispenser is now ready for
 use.
5. Squeeze the handle several times to extrude the material. After use,
 do not remove the MIXING TIP II as this will become the storage cap
 until next use. When replacing the MIXING TIP II, rotate the collar on
 the mixing tip 1/4 turn anti-clockwise to align the V-shaped notch on
 the cartridge. Tilt the mixing tip downward and peel it away from the
 cartridge.
6. Remove the old mixing tip prior to next use. Before attaching a new
 tip, gently extrude a small amount of material to ensure that base and
 catalyst are flowing evenly from both openings. If the materials
 should fail to extrude, remove any hardened materials from the end
 of the cartridge.
7. To replace the cartridge, lift the release lever and retract the piston
 plunger fully. Remove the empty cartridge by lifting the cartridge
 holder and load a new one into the dispenser.

FIT CHECKING
1. Apply the mixture to the internal surface of the prosthetic appliance
 and seat in the mouth. Working time is 1 minute from start of mix at
 23°C (73°F.) Hold in position for 1 minute until the material is set.
2. Remove the prosthesis using a suitable instrument. Check the
 thickness of FIT CHECKER ADVANCED to assess the fit of the
 prosthesis. A suitable fit is shown by being uniformly covered with a
 thin film. If there is a spot where the film appears to be extremely thin
 or thick, it should be corrected using standard techniques.
3. After assessment, remove the material and clean the prosthesis.
 Note: 
 a. Do not use FIT CHECKER ADVANCED on the surface relined with
  silicone based soft relining material as it would be difficult to
  remove. 
 b. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED is highly flowable material. Care
  should be taken to ensure the material does not flow into the
  patient’s throat. 
 c. Avoid desiccation of tooth and surrounding tissue when applying
  FIT CHECKER ADVANCED. 
 d. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED has unique chemistry that allows it to
  polymerize faster in the oral cavity than at room temperature.
  Therefore to determine setting, examine material in the mouth
  since material on bench will yield a false result.
 e. Higher temperatures shorten the working time and lower
  temperatures increase working time.

COLOR
White

STORAGE
Store at room temperature away from direct sunlight
(15 - 25°C, 59 - 77°F). 
(Shelf life : 2 years from date of manufacture)

PACKAGES
1. Tube 
 1-1 Pkg : 55g (42mL) base, 50g (42mL) catalyst, 3g retarder and
 mixing pads.
2. Cartridge
 Two cartridge package: Cartridge 62g (48mL) x 2, MIXING TIP II S x
 3, MIXING TIP II SS x 3

CAUTION
1. In case of contact with oral tissue or skin, remove and flush with
 water.
2. In case of contact with eyes, flush immediately with water and seek
 medical attention.
3. Do not mix FIT CHECKER ADVANCED with components of any other
 products.
4. Avoid getting material on clothing as it is difficult to remove.
5. Take care to avoid ingestion of the material.

Last revised : 11/2012

FIT CHECKERTM ADVANCED

2-285 Toriimatsu-cho, Kasugai, Aichi 486-0844, Japan

MANUFACTURED by

GC DENTAL PRODUCTS CORP.

DISTRIBUTED by

 GC CORPORATION
76-1 Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8585, Japan

PRINTED IN JAPAN

GC AMERICA INC.
3737 West 127th Street, Alsip, IL 60803 U.S.A.
TEL: +1-708-597-0900

GC ASIA DENTAL PTE. LTD.   
19 Loyang Way, #06-27 Singapore 508724
TEL: +65 6546 7588

　          : GC EUROPE N.V.
Researchpark Haasrode-Leuven 1240, Interleuvenlaan 33, 
B-3001 Leuven, Belgium  TEL: +32 16 74 10 00

VPES SILIKON ZUR KONTROLLE DER PASSGENAUIGKEIT

Nur von zahnmedizinischem Fachpersonal für die angebenen 
Indikationen zu verwenden.

ANWENDUNGSBEREICHE
Zur Kontrolle der Paßgenauigkeit von
*Krone : marginale, approximale und occlusale Flächen
*Aufbaustift : Paßgenauigkeit des Stifts
*Inlay : marginale, approximale Flächen
* Prothese : Schleimhaut

Kontraindikationen
In seltenen Fällen kann das Produkt Sensivitäten auslösen. Wenn 
entpsrechende Reaktionen auftreten, sollte das Produkt nicht weiter 
verwendet und ein Arzt aufgesucht werden.

Sicherheitsmaßnahmen
Bei der Entnahme von FIT CHECKER ADVANCED sollte darauf 
geachtet werden, den Kontakt mit folgenden Materialien zu vermeiden, 
da die Vermsichung mit diesen Materialien die Abbindefähigkeit 
verlangsamen oder gar verhindern könnte: Katalysator für 
Kondensations-Silikon- Abformmaterialien, 
Polysulfid-Abformmaterialien, eugenolhaltige Materialien, Schwefel, 
Latex, Öl, Acrylate, Glycerol und oberflächliche Anästhetika in Spray - 
oder Salbenform (z.B. Lidocain).

VERARBEITUNGSANLEITUNG
ZUBEREITUNG
TUBE
Die gleiche Länge an Basis und Katalysator auf den Anmischblock 
geben (1 cm für Krone oder Inlay, 2-3 cm für Teilprothesen, 3-4 cm für 
Totalprothesen unten, 4-5 cm für Totalprothesen oben). 20 Sekunden 
gründlich vermischen.
Hinweise:
a. Vor dem Anmischen zur Verlängerung der Verarbeitungszeit
 Abbindeverzögerer gemäß den Anweisungen hinzufügen.
 Der Abbindeverzögerer aus FIT CHECKER oder FIT CHECKER II
 kann nicht mit FIT CHECKER ADVANCED verwendet werden.
b. Halten Sie die Tube gedrückt bis der Verschluss aufgeschraubt ist,
 um zu vermeiden, dass angesaugte Luft eine Flüssigkeits-Separation
 verursacht.
c. Schliessen Sie die Tube nach Gebrauch mit dem
 Original-Verschluss.

LADEN UND ANWENDUNG DES DISPENSERS
1. Den Hebel am GC CATRIDGE DISPENSER II anheben und den
 Kolben ganz zum Dispenser zurückschieben und nun den
 Kartuschenhalter am Dispenser die Kartusche einlegen. Dabei sollte
 sichergestellt werden, dass die V-förmige Einkerbung am Ende der
 Kartusche nach unten zeigt. Jetzt wird der Kartuschenhalter wieder
 nach unten gedrückt, um die Kartusche fest im Dispenser zu
 verankern.
2. Den Dispenserkolben soweit nach vorne zur Kartusche schieben, wie
 es geht.
3. Die Kappe mit einer Vierteldrehung entgegen dem Uhrzeigersinn von
 der Kartusche schrauben und komplett abheben. Jetzt vorsichtig auf
 den Dispenser drücken, bis aus beiden Öffnungen der Kartusche ein
 wenig Material austritt. Es sollte sich jeweils um die gleiche. Menge
 handeln.
4. Den MIXING TIP II, der ebenfalls eine V-förmige Einkerbung hat, an
 der Stelle der Einkerbung der Kartuche auf diese aufdrehen. Dies
 geschieht mit einer Vierteldrehung im Uhrzeigersinn. Nun sind alle
 Vorbereitungen zur Verwendung abgeschlossen.
5. Nun muss der Hebel der Kartuche mehrfach zusammengedrückt
 werden, um das Material aus dem Mixing Tip auszudrücken. Nach
 der-Verwendung belassen Sie einfach den MIXING TIP II auf der
 Kartusche als Verschlusskappe bis zum nächsten Gebrauch. Zur
 Abnahme des MIXING TIP II diesen einfach entgegen des
 Uhrzeigersinnes abdrehen.
6. Bei der nächsten Verwendung sollte der alte Mixing Tip von der
 Kartusche abgedreht werden und ein wenig Material aus der
 Kartusche gepresst werden, um sicherzugehen, dass aus beiden
 Öffnungen der Kartusche gleich viel Material kommt. Wenn nicht
 genug Material aus der Kartusche herauskommt, entfernen Sie
 eventuell fest gewordene Reste von den Öffnungen.
7. Um die Kartusche aus dem Dispenser zu nehmen, muss der
 Dispenserkolben wieder ganz zurück geschoben werden. Dann kann
 die Kartusche, nachdem der Kartuschenhalter nach oben geklappt
 worden ist, entnommen und eine neue Kartusche eingelegt werden.

PASSGENAUIGKEITSÜBERPRÜFUNG
1. Die Mischung auf die prothetische Arbeit geben und sie in den Mund
 einsetzen. Die Verarbeitungszeit beträgt 1 Minute von Mischbeginn
 bei 23°C (73,9°F). Diese Position für 1 Minute halten bis das Material
 abgebunden ist.
2. Entnahme der prothetischen Arbeit mit einem geeigneten Instrument.
 Überprüfung der Schichtstärke von FIT CHECKER ADVANCED um
 die Passung der prothetischen Arbeit zu beurteilen. Eine gute
 Passung zeigt sich bei einer einheitlichen dünnen Schichtstärke des
 Materials. Sind Bereiche extrem dünn oder dick müssen diese in
 bekannter Technik korrigiert werden. 
3. Entfernen Sie das Material nach der Beurteilung und reinigen Sie die
 prothetische Arbeit.
 Merke: 
 a. Verwenden Sie nicht FIT CHECKER ADVANCED auf Oberflächen
  die mit silikonbasierten weichen Unterfütterungsmaterialien
  ergänzt wurden, da das Entfernen schwierig wird.
 b. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED ist ein hochfliessfähiges Material. 
  Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass das Material nicht in den Rachen des
  Patienten läuft. 
 c. Vermeiden Sie Trockenheit auf Zähnen und Schleimhaut wenn Sie
  FIT CHECKER ADVANCED auftragen. 
 d. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED hat einzigartige chemische
  Eigenschaften, die eine schnellere Abbindung im Mund als
  außerhalb erzeugen. Daher sollte die Abbindegeschwindigkeit im
  Mund überprüft werden.
 e. Höhrere Temperaturen verkürzen die Abbindezeit, während gerin
  gere Temperaturen diese verlängern.

FARBE
Weiß

LAGERUNG
Lagerung bei Raumtemperatur, vemeiden Sie direkte 
Sonneneinstrahlung (15°-25°C, 60-77°F).  
(Haltbarkeit : 2 Jahre ab Produktionsdatum).

HANDELSFORMEN
1. Tube
 1-1 Packung : 50g (50mL) Basis, 65g (50mL) Katalysator, 
 3g Abbindeverzögerer, Anmischblocks
2. Kartusche
 Doppelkartuschenpackung : Kartusche 56g (48mL) x 2, MIXING TIP
 II SS x 3, MIXING TIP II S x 3

ACHTUNG
1. Bei Kontakt mit Schleimhaut oder der Haut, entfernen und mit
 Wasser ausspülen.
2. Bei Kontakt mit Augen, sofort mit Wasser ausspülen und einen Arzt
 aufsuchen.
3. Mischen Sie FIT CHECKER ADVANCED nicht mit Komponenten
 anderer Produkte.
4. Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit kleidungsstücken, da das entfernen
 schwierig ist. 
5. Das Verschlucken des Materials ist zu vermeiden.

Zuletzt aktualisiert : 11/2012

FIT CHECKERTM ADVANCED
SILICONE VPES POUR VERIFICATION DE L’AJUSTAGE

Utilisation uniquement par un professionnel de lʼArt dentaire et selon les 
recommandations dʼutilisation.

INDICATIONS
L'ajustage de
*Couronnes : joint cervical, surface proximale, surface occlusale
*Tenons coulés : ajustage
*Inlays : contours marge, surface proximale
*Prothèses : contact muqueuse

CONTRE INDICATIONS
Dans de rares cas, ce produit peut entraîner une réaction allergique. Si 
tel est le cas, cessez de lʼutiliser et consulter un médecio.

PRECAUTIONS
Lors de lʼextraction dʼFIT CHECKER ADVANCED, prenez soin dʼéviter 
tout mélange ou contact avec les matériaux suivants car ils pourraient 
différer ou altérer la prise: catalyseur des matériaux dʼempreinte par 
condensation, matériaux dʼempreinte polysulfides, eugénol, sulfure, 
latex, huile, acrylates, glycérol, anesthésiant de surface en spray ou 
crème topique (ex: lidocaïne).

MODE D'EMPLOI
MÉLANGE
TUBE
Séparer en 2 quantités égales Base et Catalyseur sur le bloc de 
mélange (1cm pour une couronne ou un inlay; 2-3 cm pour une prothèse 
partielle, 3-4 cm pour prothèse inférieure totale, 4-5 cm pour une 
arcade inférieure complète), bien mélanger pendant 20 secondes.
Notes:
a. Pour augmenter le temps de travail, inclure le Retardeur (comme
 indiqué) avant de mélanger.
 Le retardateur fournit avec le FIT CHECKER ou le FIT CHECKER II
 ne doit pas être utilisé avec le FIT CHECKER ADVANCED.
b. Pressez le tube jusqu’au moment de le reboucher pour éviter
 l’incorporation d’air dans le tube qui pourrait provoquer une
 séparation solide/liquide.
c. Après utilisation, rebouchez les tubes avec leur capuchon.

CHARGEMENT ET DISTRIBUTION DE LA CARTOUCHE
1.  Soulevez le levier de la cartouche et poussez le piston du
 CARTRIDGE DISPENSER II (appelé pistolet Distributeur ci-après)
 complètement vers lʼarrière. Placez la cartouche dans le distributeur
 et chargez-la en vous assurant que lʼencoche en forme de V sur le
 rebord de la cartouche est face à vous.
2.  Levez le verrou (capuchon basculant) de la cartouche et poussez le
 piston jusquʼà ce quʼil sʼengage dans la cartouche.
3.  Retirez le capuchon de la cartouche en le faisant pivoter dʼ1/4 de tour
 dans le sens inverse des aiguilles dʼune montre. Pressez doucement
 la gâchette du pistolet distributeur pour faire sortir une petite quantité
 de produit des deux extrémités de la cartouche. Assurez-vous que la
 base et le Catalyseur sortent bien de la cartouche.
4. Alignez lʼencoche en forme de V à lʼembout de mélange sur lʼencoche
 en forme de V entre le corps de cartouche. Poussez fermement afin
 de fixer lʼembout de mélange. Puis, tournez le bout coloré de
 lʼembout de mélange dʼ1/4 de tour dans le sens des aiguilles dʼune
 montre au bout de la cartouche. Le distributeur peut à présent être
 utilisé.
5. Pressez plusieurs fois la gâchette pour extraire le matériau. Après
 utilisation, lʼembout mélangeur (mixing tip) doit rester en place,
 servant ainsi de protection jusquʼà lʼemploi suivant. Lorsque vous
 remplacez un embout de mélange, effectuez une rotation du bord de
 lʼembout dʼ1/4 de tour dans le sens inverse des aiguilles dʼune montre
 pour aligner lʼencoche en forme de V sur la cartouche. Inclinez
 lʼembout de mélange vers le bas et détachez-le de la cartouche.
6.  Retirez le vieil embout de mélange avant toute nouvelle utilisation.
 Avant dʼattacher un nouvel embout, extraire doucement une petite
 quantité de matériau pour sʼassurer que la base et le catalyseur
 sʼécoulent des deux ouvertures. Si les matériaux sʼextraient
 difficilement, retirez le matériau durci à lʼextrémité de la cartouche.
7.  Pour remplacer la cartouche, relevez le verrou (levier de
 dégagement) et retractez complètement le piston. Enlevez la
 cartouche vide en soulevant le capuchon basculant de la cartouche
 et chargez une nouvelle cartouche dans le distributeur.

VERIFICATION DE L’AJUSTAGE
1. Appliquez le mélange sur la surface interne de la pièce prothétique
 et repositionnez en bouche. Le temps de travail est de 1 minute à
 partir du début du mélange à 23°C (73.4°F.) Maintenez en position
 pendant 1 minute jusqu’à ce que le matériau prenne. 
2. Retirez  la prothèse avec un instrument adapté. Vérifiez l’épaisseur
 du FIT CHECKER ADVANCED pour constater l’adaptation de la
 prothèse. Un ajustement approprié se traduit par une couche fine
 uniforme. Si par endroit le film apparait trop fin ou trop épais, la
 prothèse devra être ajustée selon les techniques classiques. 
3. Après vérification, retirez le matériau et nettoyez la prothèse.
 Note: 
 a. Ne pas utiliser FIT CHECKER ADVANCED sur une surface
  rebasée avec un  matériau de rebasage souple à base de silicone
  car il serait alors difficile à retirer.
 b. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED est un matériau très fluide. Des
  précautions doivent être prises afin que le matériau ne s’écoule
  pas dans la gorge du patient.
 c. Éviter le dessèchement de la dent et des tissus environnants
  lorsque vous appliquez FIT CHECKER ADVANCED. 
 d. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED a une composition chimique unique
  qui lui permet de polymériser plus rapidement en bouche quʼà
  temperature ambiante. Aussi pour déterminer la prise, examinez
  le matériau en bouche sinon les résultats seront inexacts. Le
  matériau à température ambiante ne prendra pas dans un temps
  acceptable.
 e. Des températures plus élevées raccourciront le temps de travail et
  les températures plus basses augmenteront le temps de travail.

TEINTE
Blanche

CONSERVATION
Conservez à température ambiante et loin de la lumière directe du soleil 
(15 - 25°C, 60 - 77°F). 
(Péremption : 2 ans à partir de la date de fabrication).

CONDITIONNEMENT
1. Tube
 Coffret 1-1 : 50g (50mL) Base, 65g (50mL) Catalyseur,
 3g Retardeur, blocs de mélange
2. Cartouche
 Coffret de 2 cartouches : 2 Cartouches 56g (48mL), 3 embouts de
 mélange II SS, 3 embouts de mélange II S

ATTENTION
1.  En cas de contact avec la muqueuse ou la peau, retirer
 immédiatement et rincer aussitôt avec de l'eau.
2.  En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement à l'eau et
 demander un avis médical.
3.  Ne pas mélanger le FIT CHECKER ADVANCED avec d’autres
 composants ou produits. 
4.  Eviter tout contact du matériau sur les vêtements, celui-ci étant
 difficile à nettoyer.
5.  Ne pas ingérer ce matériau.

Dernière mise à jour : 11/2012

FIT CHECKERTM ADVANCED
SILICOVINILPOLIETERE PER LA VERIFICA DEI PUNTI DI FRIZIONE

Per uso esclusivamente professionale odontoiatrico nelle indicazioni 
raccomandate.

INDICAZIONI RACCOMANDATE
Per controllare l'adattamento di
*Corone : margini, superfici prossimali, superfici occlusali.
*Perni moncone : adattamento dei perni.
*Inlay : margini, superfici prossimali.
*Protesi : superfici delle mucose.

CONTROINDICAZIONI
In rari casi il prodotto può provocare sensibilizzazione in alcuni pazienti. 
Se si verificano simili reazioni, interrompere lʼuso del prodotto e 
consultare un medico.

PRECAUZIONI
Quando si estrae FIT CHECKER ADVANCED è opportuno fare 
attenzione che il prodotto non venga a contatto o venga miscelato con
i materiali indicati di seguito in quanto potrebbero ritardare o impedire la 
presa: catalizzatore per materiali per impronta a base di silicone a 
condensazione, materiali per impronte in polisolfuri, materiali 
contenenti eugenolo, zolfo, lattice, olio, acrilati, glicerolo, anestetico 
superficiale per uso topico tipo spray o liquido (ad esempio lidocaina).

ISTRUZIONI PER L' USO
MISCELAZIONE
TUBETTO
Estrudere nella stessa misura base e catalizzatore sul blocchetto 
d'impasto (1cm per corona o inlay, 2-3 cm per protesi parziali, 3-4 cm 
per una protesi totale inferiore, 4-5 cm per una protesi totale superiore). 
Miscelare accuratamente per 20 secondi.
Nota:
a. Per aumentare il tempo di lavoro aggiungere il ritardante prima della
 miscelazione, come indicato.
 Il ritardante fornito insieme a FIT CHECKER o FIT CHECKER II non
 può essere utilizzato per FIT CHECKER ADVANCED.
b.  Tenere schiacciato il tubetto fino a quando si riavvita completamente
 il tappo. In questo modo si evita l’ingresso di aria nel tubetto
 causando potenzialmente la separazione tra la componente solida e
 quella liquida.
c.  Richiudere il tubetto con il tappo originale una volta terminato di
 usare il prodotto.

CARICAMENTO DELLA CARTUCCIA ED EROGAZIONE
1. Sollevare la leva di rilascio del GC CARTRIDGE DISPENSER II e
 arretrare completamente lo stantuffo a pistone. Sollevare il
 portacartuccia dellʼ erogatore e caricare la cartuccia, accertandosi
 che la tacca a V posta sulla flangia della cartuccia sia rivolta verso il
 basso. Spingere il porta-cartuccia in basso per tenere ferma in situ la
 cartuccia.
2. Sollevare la leva di rilascio e spingere lo stantuffo a pistone fino a
 quando non aggancia la cartuccia.
3. Rimuovere il cappuccio della cartuccia ruotando in senso antiorario
 di 1/4 di giro. Piegare il cappuccio verso il basso e staccarlo dalla
 cartuccia. Premere delicatamente la leva dellʼerogatore per estrarre
 una piccola quantità di materiale dalle due aperture poste
 sullʼestremità della cartuccia. Accertarsi che la base e il catalizzatore
 escano senza ostacoli.
4. Allineare la tacca a V posta sul bordo della PUNTA DI
 MISCELAZIONE II con la tacca a V posta tra i due serbatoi della
 cartuccia. Spingere con decisione per collegare la punta di
 miscelazione, quindi ruotare il colletto colorato della punta di
 miscelazione di 1/4 di giro in senso orario fino a raggiungere
 lʼestremità della cartuccia. A questo punto lʼerogatore è pronto
 allʼuso.
5. Premere la leva più volte per estrarre il materiale. Dopo lʼuso non
 rimuovere la PUNTA DI MISCELAZIONE II in quanto fungerà da
 tappo per conservare il materiale fino allʼuso successivo. Quando si
 deve sostituire la PUNTA DI MISCELAZIONE II, ruotare il collare
 sulla punta di miscelazione di 1/4 di giro in senso antiorario per
 allineare la tacca a V sulla cartuccia. Piegare verso il basso la punta
 di miscelazione e staccarla dalla cartuccia.
6. Prima dellʼuso successivo togliere la vecchia punta di miscelazione.
 Prima di montare una punta nuova, estrarre delicatamente una
 piccola quantità di materiale per accertarsi che la base e il
 catalizzatore fuoriescano in modo uniforme da entrambe le aperture.
 Se il materiale non esce, togliere tutto lʼeventuale materiale indurito
 rimasto sullʼestremità della cartuccia.
7.  Per sostituire la cartuccia, sollevare la leva di rilascio e arretrare
 completamente lo stantuffo a pistone. Togliere la cartuccia vuota
 sollevando il porta-cartuccia e caricare una nuova cartuccia
 nellʼerogatore.

CONTROLLO DELL’ADATTAMENTO
1. Applicare il prodotto miscelato sulla superficie interna del manufatto
 protesico e procedere con il posizionamento in bocca. Il tempo di
 lavoro è pari a 1 minuto dall’inizio della miscelazione a 23°C (73.4°F).
 Tenere in posizione per 1 minuto fino all’avvenuto indurimento del
 materiale. 
2. Rimuovere la protesi utilizzando uno strumento idoneo. Controllare lo
 spessore di FIT CHECKER ADVANCED per valutare l’adattamento
 della protesi. Se la superficie risulta coperta uniformemente da uno
 strato sottile di film, l’adattamento è corretto. Se invece ci sono punti
 in cui il film appare estremamente sottile o eccessivamente spesso, 
 è necessario apportare correzioni impiegando le tecniche consuete.
3. Dopo aver valutato l’adattamento, eliminare il materiale e pulire la
 protesi.
 Note: 
 a. Non usare FIT CHECKER ADVANCED su superfici ribasate con
  materiale morbido per ribasatura a base di silicone in quanto la
  rimozione del materiale risulterebbe difficoltosa.
 b. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED è un materiale molto fluido. Fare
  attenzione che il materiale non coli nella gola del paziente. 
 c. Evitare che i denti e il tessuto circostante si secchino
  eccessivamente durante l’applicazione di FIT CHECKER
  ADVANCED.
 d. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED ha una chimica speciale che gli
  permette di polimeriz zare più rapidamente nella cavità orale
  rispetto alla temperatura ambiente. Pertanto, per capire se il
  materiale si è indurito è necessario esaminare il materiale in bocca
  poiché il materiale al banco darebbe un risultato falso.
 e. A temperature superiori il tempo di lavoro diminuisce, mentre a
  temperature inferiori il tempo di lavoro aumenta.

COLORE
Bianco

CONSERVAZIONE
Conservare a temperature ambiente, lontano dalla luce solare diretta 
(15 - 25°C, 60 - 77°F). 
(Data di scadenza : 2 anni dalla data di produzione).

CONFEZIONI
1. Tubetto
 Kit 1-1 : 50g (50mL) di Base, 65g (50mL) di Catalizzatore, 3g di
 Ritardante, Blocchetto d'impasto
2. Cartuccia
 Confezione da due cartucce : 2 Cartucce 56g (48mL), 3 punte di
 miscelazione MIXING TIP II SS, 3 punte di miscelazione MIXING TIP
 II S

ATTENZIONE
1. In caso di contatto con i tessuti orali o la pelle, rimuovere e
 sciacquare con acqua.
2. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente con
 acqua e chiamare un Medico.
3. Evitare di mischiare FIT CHECKER ADVANCED con componenti di
 qualunque altro prodotto.
4. Non rovesciare il prodotto su capi di abbigliamento poiché è difficile
 da rimuovere.
5. Evitare di ingerire il materiale.
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FIT CHECKERTM ADVANCED
SILICONA DE VPES PARA COMPROBAR EL AJUSTE

Sólo para uso de profesionales de la odontología en las indicaciones 
recomendadas. 

INDICACIONES RECOMENDADAS
Para verificar el ajuste de
*Coronas : margen, superficie proximal, superficie oclusal.
*Postes prefabricados : ajuste del poste.
*Inlays : margen, superficie proximal.
*Prótesis : superficie mucosa.

CONTRAINDICACIONES
En raros casos el producto puede causar sensibilidad en algunas 
personas. Si se experimenta alguna reacción, suspenda el uso del 
producto y diríjase al médico.

PRECAUCIONES
Cuando extraiga FIT CHECKER ADVANCED, tenga especial cuidado 
para evitar que se mezcle o tome contacto con los siguientes 
materiales. Esto podría retrasar o impedir el fraguado: el catalizador de 
materiales de impression de siliconas de condensación, materiales de 
impresión polisulfuros, materiales que contengan eugenol, sulfuros, 
látex, aceite, acrilatos, glicerol, anestesias de aplicación tópica en 
formato spray o pomada (por ejemplo, lidocaína).

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
MEZCLA
TUBO
Vierta cantidades iguales de base y catalizador en el bloc (1 cm para 
coronas o inlays, 2-3 cm para prótesis parciales, 3-4 cm para prótesis 
completas inferiores, 4-5 cm para prótesis completas superiores). 
Mezcle bien durante 20 segundos.
Nota:
a. Para dilatar el tiempo de trabajo, añada retardador antes de mezclar
 como se ha indicado.
 El retardador suministrado con  FIT CHECKER o FIT CHECKER II no
 puede utilizarse con FIT CHECKER ADVANCED
b. Mantener el tubo apretado hasta colocar el tapón para evitar aire
 aspirado en el tubo ya que esto puede causar separación
 sólido-líquido.
c. Después del uso, cerrar los tubos con sus tapas originales.

CARGA DE CARTUCHO Y DISPENSADO
1. Levante la palanca de liberación de DISPENSADOR DE
 CARTUCHO
 GC II y tire del émbolo del pistónhacia atrás del todo del dispensador.  
 Levante la boquilla del dispensador y cargue el cartucho,
 asegurándose de que la muesca en forma de V ajusta con el borde
 del cartucho. Empuje hacia abajo la boquilla del cartucho para
 ajustarlo perfectamente.
2. Levante la palanca de liberación y empuje el émbolo del piston hasta
 que encaje dentro del cartucho.
3. Retire la tapa del cartucho girando 1/4 en sentido contrario a las
 agujas del reloj. Incline el tapón hacia abajo y retírelo del cartucho.
 Con cuidado, apriete la palanca del dispensador para dejar salir una
 pequeña cantidad de material de las dos puntas. Asegúrese que
 base y catalizador salen uniformemente.
4. Alinee la muesca en forma de V con el borde de la PUNTA DE
 MEZCLA II para que la muesca en forma de V encaje en las guías
 del cartucho. Apriete fuertemente para fijar la punta de mezcla. 
 A continuación haga girar la cabeza de la punta de mezcla 1/4 en
 sentido de las agujas del reloj hasta el tope del cartucho. El
 dispensador está ahora listo para su uso.
5. Apriete la palanca varias veces para dejar salir el material. Tras el
 uso, no retire la PUNTA DE MEZCLA II pues funcionará como tapa
 hasta el siguiente uso. Cuando reemplace la PUNTA DE MEZCLA II,
 haga girar la cabeza de la punta 1/4 en sentido contrario a las agujas
 del reloj para alinear la muesca en forma de V con la boquilla del
 cartucho. Tire entonces de ella y retírela del cartucho.
6. Retire la punta de mezcla usada antes del siguiente uso. Antes de
 poner una nueva, deje salir con cuidado una pequeña cantidad de
 material para asegurar que base y catalizador fluyen equitativamente
 desde sus respectivas boquillas. Si el material no saliera, retire todo
 resto de material endurecido de las boquillas del cartucho.
7. Para sustituir el cartucho, levante la palanca de liberación y retracte
 el émbolo del piston por completo. Retire el cartucho vacío
 levantando la empuñadura del cartucho y coloque el nuevo cartucho
 en el dispensador.

CONTROL DE AJUSTE
1. Aplicar la mezcla a la superficie interna del aparato protésico y
 asentar en la boca. El tiempo de trabajo es de 1 minuto desde el
 inicio de la mezcla a 23 ° C (73,4 ° F) Mantenga en posición durante
 1 minuto hasta que el material fragüe.
2. Retire la prótesis utilizando un instrumento adecuado. Controlar el
 espesor de FIT CHECKER ADVANCED para evaluar el ajuste de la
 prótesis. Un ajuste adecuado se muestra por estar uniformemente
 cubierta con una película fina. Si hay un punto donde la película
 parece ser extremadamente delgada o gruesa, se deberá corregir
 utilizando técnicas estándar.
3. Después de la evaluación, retire el material y limpie la prótesis.
 Nota:
 a. No utilice FIT CHECKER ADVANCED en la superficie rebasada
  con material de rebase blando en base a silicona, ya que sería
  difícil de eliminar.
 b. FIT CHECKER ADVANCED es un material muy fluido. Se debe
  tener cuidado para asegurar que el material no fluya en la
  garganta del paciente.
 c. Evitar la desecación del diente y del tejido que rodea cuando
  aplicamos el FIT CHECKER ADVANCED. 
 d. La formulación química única de FIT CHECKER ADVANCED le
  permite fraguar más rápido en la cavidad oral que a temperature
  ambiente, por lo que para determinar el ajuste es necesario
  examinar el material en boca, ya que el material sobre la mesa
  determinará un resultado falso. El material a temperature ambiente
  no fraguará en un tiempo aceptable.
 e. Temperaturas más altas acortan el tiempo de trabajo, y
  temperaturas más bajas lo incrementan.

COLOR
Blanco

ALMACENAJE
Almacene a temperatura ambiente lejos de la luz directa del sol
(15 - 25 ° C, 60 - 77 ° F). 
(Caducidad: 2 años desde la fecha de fabricación).

PRESENTACIÓN
1. Tubo
 1-1 package : 50 g (50 ml) Base, 65g (50 ml) Catalizador, 
 3 g Retardador, Bloc de mezcla
2. Cartucho
 Pack de 2 cartuchos: Cartrucho 56 g (48 ml) x 2, Puntas de Mezcla
 MIXING TIP II SS x 3, Puntas de Mezcla MIXING TIP II S x 3

PRECAUCIONES
1. En caso de contacto con los tejidos orales o la piel, retire y aclare con
 agua.
2. En caso de contacto con los ojos, aclare inmediatamente con agua y
 busque atención médica.
3. No mezcle FIT CHECKER ADVANCED con componentes de otros
 productos.
4. Evite que el material caiga en la ropa, ya que es difícil de eliminar.
5. Tenga especial cuidado para evitar la ingestion del material.
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FIT CHECKERTM ADVANCED

0  1 min.

3  1 min. 10 seg. 1 min.

5  1 min. 20 seg.

Número de gota de 
retardador a 5 cm de 
base y catalizador

A 23 ° C, humedad 50%

Mínimo tiempo en 
bocaTiempo de trabajo

0  1 min.

3  1 min. 10 sec. 1 min.

5  1 min. 20 sec.

Anzahl der Tropfen  des 
Abbindeverzögerers für 5 
cm Paste und Katalysator

bei 23°C, Luftfeuchtigkeit 50%

Mindestverweilda
uer im Mund

Verarbeitungszeit 0  1 min.

3  1 min. 10 sec. 1 min.

5  1 min. 20 sec.

Nombre de goutte de 
retardateur pour 5cm de 
base et de catalyseur

À 23°C, 50% d’humidité

Temps minimum 
en boucheTemps de travail

0  1 min.

3  1 min. 10 sec. 1 min.

5  1 min. 20 sec.

Numero di gocce di 
ritardante per 5 cm di 
base e catalizzatore

A 23°C con umidità al 50%

Tempo minimo di 
posa in boccaTempo di lavoro

0  1 min. 

3  1 min. 10 sec. 1 min.

5  1 min. 20 sec. 

Number of drop of 
retarder to 5cm of base 
and catalyst

Working time

At 23°C, humidity 50%

Minimum time in 
mouth 




